Rail Settlement Plan Limited Registered Office, First Floor North, 1 Puddle Dock, London, EC4V 3DS
www.raildeliverygroup.com 020 7841 8000 Registered in England and Wales No. 03069042
Coaches, Seats and Seat Properties
Data Feed Specification
Subject Ref: RSPS5080
Version: P-01-01
Coaches, Seats and Seat Properties
Data Feed Specification

Length
Description
Y 1 coachType String 50 Unique Coach Type code.
 2 floorplanHeight Int 5 Height in pixels of the coach floorplan image.
Units are in pixels.
 3 floorplanWidth Int 5 Width in pixels of the coach floorplan image.
Units are in pixels.
 4 seatHeight Int 5 Height in pixels of a seat within a Coach
Image Template. Units are in pixels.
 5 seatWidth Int 5 Width in pixels of a seat within a Coach
Image Template. Units are in pixels.
 6 carrierCode String 2 The 2-character Carrier code from the
published timetable data.
Aligns with the TOC ID as defined in
RSPS5045: ‘Fares and Associated Data
Feed Interface Specification’. See TOCs |
TOC record.
Coaches, Seats and Seat Properties
Data Feed Specification
RSPS5080 P-01-01
25-Jun-2024
Page 7 of 12
© Rail Settlement Plan Limited 2024
Key Field Field Name Type Max
Length
Description
 7 templateFilename String 100 Filename of the JPG file showing the Coach
layout.
To be used in conjunction with the base URL.
This is the template root folder and is set per
carrier. This information can be provided by
the RDG Helpdesk on request.
Email: Rarssupport@cloudbusiness.com
Example:
acc.cloud.sqills.com/template/{code}
 8 rsid String 10 An example Retail Service Identifier (RSID)
using this Coach Type.
The RSID identifies a service within the
Passenger Schedules.
 9 latestServiceOriginDate Date 10 Latest known date of departure at the origin
station for the example Service.
Date format YYYY-MM-DD.
2.1.5 Example data
"4501 GWR Sleeper E","235","1275","45","30","GW","GWR SLEEPER
E_200618155940632.jpg","GW127600","2023-12-10"
"1165 GWR 10 IET Coach D DOWN  FC NONRES SD","253","1246","30","30","GW","GWR 5
IET D_201006120618255.jpg","GW920300","2022-08-10"
Coaches, Seats and Seat Properties
Data Feed Specification
RSPS5080 P-01-01
25-Jun-2024
Page 8 of 12
© Rail Settlement Plan Limited 2024
2.2 Coach Name
2.2.1 Overview
2.2.1.1 This maps the individual and unique Coach Name to the Coach Type and the Carrier Code that
it belongs to.
2.2.2 Filename
The filename is CoachNames.csv
2.2.3 Data description
Key Field Field Name Type Max Length Description
Y 1 coachName String 50 The unique Coach Name for this TOC.
Y 2 coachType String 50 Coach Type identifier.
Y 3 carrierCode String 2 The 2-character Carrier code from the
published timetable data.
Aligns with the TOC ID as defined in
RSPS5045: ‘Fares and Associated Data Feed
Interface Specification’. See TOCs | TOC
record.